send an email to It shall also be kept open for inspection by any member at the registered office of the Company during 
business hours. 

SHARE CAPITAL:

A) AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL

During the Financial Year 2024-25, the authorized share capital of the Company Rs.  
15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided in to 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs)  Equity shares of Rs. 10 each.

B) ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL

During the Financial Year 2024-25, the paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 13,72,40,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore 
Seventy-two Lakh Forty Thousand only) divided into 1,37,24,000 (One Crore Thirty-Seven Lakh Twenty-Four thousand) Equity 
shares of Rs. 10 Each. 

C) During the Financial Year 2024-25 Company has not issued Bonus Shares.

D) During the Financial Year 2024-25 Company has not issued equity shares with differential rights/ Buy Back of Securities/ 
Issue of Sweat Equity Shares / Provision of money by company for purchase of its own shares by employees or by trustees for

[...]

send an email to It shall also be kept open for inspection by any member at the registered office of the Company during 
business hours. 

SHARE CAPITAL:

A) AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL

During the Financial Year 2024-25, the authorized share capital of the Company Rs.  
15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided in to 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs)  Equity shares of Rs. 10 each.

B) ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL

During the Financial Year 2024-25, the paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 13,72,40,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore 
Seventy-two Lakh Forty Thousand only) divided into 1,37,24,000 (One Crore Thirty-Seven Lakh Twenty-Four thousand) Equity 
shares of Rs. 10 Each. 

C) During the Financial Year 2024-25 Company has not issued Bonus Shares.

D) During the Financial Year 2024-25 Company has not issued equity shares with differential rights/ Buy Back of Securities/ 
Issue of Sweat Equity Shares / Provision of money by company for purchase of its own shares by employees or by trustees for

[...]

send an email to It shall also be kept open for inspection by any member at the registered office of the Company during 
business hours. 

SHARE CAPITAL:

A) AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL

During the Financial Year 2024-25, the authorized share capital of the Company Rs.  
15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided in to 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs)  Equity shares of Rs. 10 each.

B) ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL

During the Financial Year 2024-25, the paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 13,72,40,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore 
Seventy-two Lakh Forty Thousand only) divided into 1,37,24,000 (One Crore Thirty-Seven Lakh Twenty-Four thousand) Equity 
shares of Rs. 10 Each. 

C) During the Financial Year 2024-25 Company has not issued Bonus Shares.

D) During the Financial Year 2024-25 Company has not issued equity shares with differential rights/ Buy Back of Securities/ 
Issue of Sweat Equity Shares / Provision of money by company for purchase of its own shares by employees or by trustees for